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The following is a suggested two-year course sequence recommended by the department faculty. Note that pre-requisites for courses are not included in this plan, and

Fire Protection Technology Program’s
Recommended Course Sequences
2018 -19 Catalog Year

it is always advisable to meet with a counselor to ensure you are meeting all current requirements.

Associate of Science Degree — Entry Level Firefighter - Fire Technology

First Year

Fall Term Units | Spring Term Units_ m

FIPT 104 Building Construction
FIPT 324A Basic Incident Command System 0.5
FIPT 381G Academy Skills Review/Certification 1.5

EMGM 50 CPR for Healthcare Providers
EMGM 105A Emergency Medical Tech
EMGM 106 Defibrillation / Combitube
FIPT 101 Fire Service Organization
FIPT 110A Wildland Fire Control
FIPT 150A FF Supp Tasks (Beginning-Hands on)
FIPT 322B Confined Space Awareness
FIPT 150B FF Supp Tasks (Intermed-Hands on)
Total Units

0.5
7.0
0.5
3.0
3.0
1.5
0.5
15
17.5

FIPT 322C
FIPT 150C
FIPT 102
FIPT 103
FIPT 106
FIPT 323B

Firefighter Survival (Hands-on)
FF Supp Tasks (Advanced-Hands on)
Fire Prevention Technology
Fire Protection Equipment
Truck Company Ops (Hands-on)
Hazardous Materials FRO

Total Units

Second Year

________ FallTeem  __ __|Units Q8 SpringTerm | Units] mm

FIPT 105 Fire Behavior & Combustion
FIPT 322A Auto Extrication

FIPT 120 Firefighter Safety & Survival

FIPT 115 Low Angle Rope Rescue

FIPT 270 Work Experience / Ride-a-Longs

Total Units

3.0
0.5
3.0
0.5
1.0

8.0

0.5
1.5
3.0
3.0
3.0
0.5

11.5

Total Units 5.0

FIPT 381F Regional Firefighter Academy
& FIPT 381G Academy Skills Review/Certification
or FIPT 381S San Diego City Fire Academy

Total Units

9.0
1.5
13.0

10.5-
13.0

FIPT 100D
FIPT 107
FIPT 109
FIPT 111

FD Testing Procedures

Tactics & Strategy 3.0
Fire Service Hydraulics 3.0
Fire Apparatus & Equipment 3.0

Sequencing includes all FIPT Core and Elective Courses, FIPT 381F or FIPT 381S Required for Entry-Level Employment as a Firefighter
Special Note: Students should choose the best plan to earn their Firefighter | Certification which is a requirement of the degree. Students may attend the Regional Fire Academy at Heartland Fire Training offered in Spring of each
year (FIPT 381F and FIPT 381G) OR attend the San Diego Fire Academy (If hired or selected as an Open Enrollee through the lottery process) or attend the 10 Modules (Classes) FIPT 150A, 150B, 150C, 106, 110A, 322B, 322C, 323B,
324A and 381G (Skills Review and Certification course). Courses are offered every 8 weeks and students may begin at any time during an 8-week cycle.



