

## Fire Protection Technology Program's Recommended Course Sequences 2018 -19 Catalog Year

The following is a suggested two-year course sequence recommended by the department faculty. Note that pre-requisites for courses are not included in this plan, and it is always advisable to meet with a counselor to ensure you are meeting all current requirements.

## Associate of Science Degree – Entry Level Firefighter - Fire Technology

First Year

	Fall Term	Units		Spring Term	Units		Summer Term	Units
EMGM 50	CPR for Healthcare Providers	0.5	FIPT 322C	Firefighter Survival (Hands-on)	0.5	FIPT 104	<b>Building Construction</b>	3.0
EMGM 105A	Emergency Medical Tech	7.0	FIPT 150C	FF Supp Tasks (Advanced-Hands on)	1.5	FIPT 324A	Basic Incident Command System	0.5
EMGM 106	Defibrillation / Combitube	0.5	FIPT 102	Fire Prevention Technology	3.0	FIPT 381G	Academy Skills Review/Certification	1.5
FIPT 101	Fire Service Organization	3.0	FIPT 103	Fire Protection Equipment	3.0			
FIPT 110A	Wildland Fire Control	3.0	FIPT 106	Truck Company Ops (Hands-on)	3.0			
FIPT 150A	FF Supp Tasks (Beginning-Hands on)	1.5	FIPT 323B	Hazardous Materials FRO	0.5			
FIPT 322B	Confined Space Awareness	0.5						
FIPT 150B	FF Supp Tasks (Intermed-Hands on)	1.5						
	Total Units	17.5		Total Units	11.5		Total Units	5.0

## Second Year

Fall Term		Units	Spring Term		Units	Electives		Units
FIPT 105	Fire Behavior & Combustion	3.0	FIPT 381F	Regional Firefighter Academy	9.0	FIPT 100D	FD Testing Procedures	1.5
FIPT 322A	Auto Extrication	0.5	& FIPT 381G	Academy Skills Review/Certification	1.5	FIPT 107	Tactics & Strategy	3.0
FIPT 120	Firefighter Safety & Survival	3.0	or FIPT 381S	San Diego City Fire Academy	13.0	FIPT 109	Fire Service Hydraulics	3.0
FIPT 115	Low Angle Rope Rescue	0.5				FIPT 111	Fire Apparatus & Equipment	3.0
FIPT 270	Work Experience / Ride-a-Longs	1.0						
	Total Units	8.0		Total Units	10.5- 13.0			

## Sequencing includes all FIPT Core and Elective Courses, FIPT 381F or FIPT 381S Required for Entry-Level Employment as a Firefighter

Special Note: Students should choose the best plan to earn their Firefighter I Certification which is a requirement of the degree. Students may attend the Regional Fire Academy at Heartland Fire Training offered in Spring of each year (FIPT 381F and FIPT 381G) OR attend the San Diego Fire Academy (If hired or selected as an Open Enrollee through the lottery process) or attend the 10 Modules (Classes) FIPT 150A, 150B, 150C, 106, 110A, 322B, 322C, 323B, 324A and 381G (Skills Review and Certification course). Courses are offered every 8 weeks and students may begin at any time during an 8-week cycle.